506245927 09/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6292672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT LEWIT	09/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMPOSITES INTELLECTUAL HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	7705 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE	
City:	WEST MELBOURNE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32904	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16896197

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3212150088

Email: kara.worland@lowndes-law.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN C. THOMAS

Address Line 1: 1901 S. HARBOR CITY BLVD.
Address Line 4: MELBOURNE, FLORIDA 32901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN C. THOMAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen C. Thomas/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2020	

Total Attachments: 2 source=scan0087#page1.tif source=scan0087#page2.tif

PATENT 506245927 REEL: 053738 FRAME: 0422

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, SCOTT LEWIT of 1975 River Shore Drive, Indialantic Florida 32903 and RONNAL REICHARD of 3722 Pascoli Place, Melbourne Florida 32934 hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made certain improvements or inventions in COMPOSITE BRIDGE DECK STRUCTURAL PANEL AND METHOD OF FABRICATION, which is the subject of Application No. 16/896,197 for United States Letters Patent filed on June 08, 2020 referred to herein as the ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, Composites Intellectual Holdings, Inc. a (Florida Corporation), located at 7705 Technology Drive West Melbourne, Florida 32904, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) United States Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Applications, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on the inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any patent applications claiming priority thereto, any continuing applications, including divisions, continuations, or continuation-in-part applications, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such applications or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of the patents; and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on the United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

For the consideration disclosed above, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that (1) Assignor is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, (2) Assignor will communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignor respecting the invention or inventions, and (3) Assignor will testify in any and all legal proceedings when called upon by Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents. United States and foreign, and otherwise aid Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on the invention and enforcing proper protection under the patents. All the enumerated actions will be at Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal below.

Date: 9/8/2020

SCOTT I FWIT

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Brevard

PATRICIA A, BAKER
Notary Public - State of Florida
Commission & GG 1455//
My Comm. Expires Jan 20, 2022

NOTARY PUBLIC Patronia A. Baker My Commission Expires: 1/20/2022

> PATENT REEL: 053738 FRAME: 0423

Assignment of Patent Application

Date: 9/9/2020

RONNAL REICHARD

STATE OF Horida COUNTY OF Brevard

On this 5th day of 5cote 6. 2020, before me personally appeared RONNAL REICHARD who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

PATRICIA A. BAKER

Notary Public – State of Florida

Commission & GG 1455//

My Comm. Expires Jan 20, 2022

NOTARY PUBLIC Patrice A. Baker
My Commission Expires: 1/20/2022

0282066\156588\1496331v1

RECORDED: 09/10/2020

Page 2 of 2